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1. AL CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS WILL THOROUGHLY FAMILIARIZE
THEMSELVES WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND WILL VERIFY EXISTING
SITE AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID. ALL SUBCONTRACTORS WILL
PROVIDE ALL LABOR, SUPERVISION, AND MATERIALS OF EVERY TYPE WHICH MAY BE
NECESSARY FOR A SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN A
GOOD AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER ACCORDING TO THE TRUE INTENT AND MEANING OF
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2. HVAC, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ARE INCLUDED IN, AND NOT
SUPPLEMENTARY TO, THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF EACH CONTRACTR TO CHEGK THE ARCHITECTURAL SRAWINGE BEFORE INSTALLATION
OF THEIR WORK. ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE ARCHITECTURAL AND OTHE
DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARGHITECTS ATTENTION BY THE CONTRACTOR
FOR WRITTEN AND GRAPHIC CLARIFICATION.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOCUS SPECIAL ATTENTION ON A FIELD REVIEW OF TH
EXISTING SITE IN WRITING PAIOR T GONSTRUGTION, ANY CONBITIONS THAT ARE FOUND
TO BE INCONSISTENT WITH THESE DOCUMENTS OR WHERE THE INTENT IS IN DOUBT
SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION PRIOR TO
BID SUBMITTAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT RELY UPON ORAL COMMUNICATIONS; AL
COMMUNICATIONS MUST BE IN WRITTEN OR GRAPHIC FORMAT.

4. REVISIONS TO WORK OR PLANS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE CITY AND / OR LOCAL
JURISDICTION's INSPECTION SERVICES PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATIGNANY ADDITIONS OR
CHANGES TO WORK MUST BE AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER.
NO ALTERATIONS WILL BE MADE ON THIS PROJECT EXCEPT UPON WRITTEN ORDER BY
USING PREDETERMINED ARCHITECT SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS, CHANGE ORDER OR
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVES.

5. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MORE COSTLY AND TIME CONSUMING
RESOLUTION ON ALL CONFLICTING INFORMATION PRESENTED ON THE PLANS, OR
BETWEEN THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE PLANS.

6. IF A CONFLICT OCCURS BETWEEN THE DESIGN DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
PROMPTLY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING. AT THAT POINT, A WRITTEN
INTERPRETATION WILL BE MADE BY THE ARCHITECT AND SAID WRITTEN DECISION SHALL
BE CONSIDERED PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

7. THIS ARCHITECT WILL NOT HAVE CONTROL OF, AND WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES, OR SAFETY
PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK ON THIS PROJECT OR
FOR THE ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTOR, OR ANY OTHER
PERSONS PERFORMING ANY OF THE WORK ON THIS SITE, NOR FOR THE FAILURE OF ANY
OF THEM TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT
AND OR CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS,

8. ALL CONTRACTORS WILL PROVIDE ADEQUATE BRACING AND / OR SHORING TO INSURE
STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF THE BUILDING AND ALL RELATED BUILDING COMPONENTS, |.E.
STRUCTURAL WALLS, INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES, ETC. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION
PHASE OF THIS PROJECT.

9. WORK WILL BE COORDINATED WITH ALL TRADES IN ORDER TO AVOID INTERFERENCE
AND AVOID OMISSIONS.

10UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL MATERIALS USED WILL BE NEW AND BEAR UL
LABELS WHERE REQUIRED AND MEET APPROPRIATE N.E.M.A. OR OTHER INDUSTRY
STANDARDS.

11LAYOUT ALL PARTITIONS AND CABINETS BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION TO
PREVENT ERRORS BY DISCREPANCY. ALL DRYWALL PARTITIONS AND CABINETS WILL BE
INSTALLED AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. [F APPLICABLE, GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST
OBTAIN RESOLUTION FROM ARCHITECT FOR ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUGTION OF WALL PARTITIONS AND CABINETS.

12EACH SUBCONTRACTOR WILL AMEND AND MAKE GOOD AT THEIR OWN COST, ANY
DEFECTS OR OTHER FAULTS IN THEIR WORKMANSHIP AND/OR THEIR SUPPLIED MATERIALS.

13VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO ORDERING, CUTTING AND / OR
INSTALLING MATERIAL, PRODUCT OR EQUIPMENT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES,
CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR WRITTEN AND / OR GRAPHIC DIRECTION PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH THAT WORK.

14 CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.
IN THE EVENT OF OMISSION OF NECESSARY DIMENSIONS OR INFORMATION, CONTRACTOR
‘SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT. FIGURED AND CALCULATED DIMENSION TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED MEASUREMENTS, DETAILED DRAWINGS AND LARGER SCALE
DRAWINGS TYPICALLY TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER SMALLER SCALE DRAWINGS VERIFY
WITH ARCHITECT. ALL PLAN DETAILS AND WALL SECTIONS ARE ASSUMED TO BE TYPICAL
CONDITIONS UNLESS DETAILED OR NOTED OTHERWISE.

15PROVIDE SUFFICIENT BLOCKING IN STUD WALLS TO SUPPORT ALL ITEMS OR
EQUIPMENT SHOWN OR SPECIFIED TO BE ATTACHED TO THE WALLS. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
STRUCTURAL SUPPORT (ANGLES, CHANNELS, ETC.) WITHIN WALLS WHERE THE WEIGHT OF
ATTACHED ITEMS OR EQUIPMENT IS TOO GREAT TO BE SUPPORTED BY METAL STUDS.
PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR OWNER FURNISHED OR INSTALLED ITEMS,

16WEATHER CONDITIONS: CONTRACTOR(S) WILL PROTECT ALL PARTS OF THEIR WORK
FROM WEATHER DAMAGE DUE TO FROST, RAIN, HEAT, ETC. AND WILL MAKE GOOD TO THE
'SATISFACTION OF THE ARCHITECT ANY PORTION OF THE WORK WHICH MAY HAVE BECOME

17.SITE SAFETY: EACH CONTRACTOR WILL ABIDE BY LOCAL AREA STANDARDS AND
RELATED.S.H.A. STANDARDS FOR THE PROTECTION AND SAFETY FOR THEIR EMPLOYEES
ON SITE. THIS ARCHITECT WILL BE HELD HARMLESS BMCG, INC. & GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND RELATED AWARDED TRADES ON THIS PROJECT FOR ACCIDENTS OR
INJURIES CAUSED 'Y DURING THE

PRE / ACTUAL / POST CONSTRUCTION PHASES OF THIS PROJECT.
18CONTRACTORS WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL AND ACCOUNT FOR QUANTITY
DEBRIS ACCUMULATED BY EACH TRADE. HOWEVER, EACH TRADE WILL KEEP THE JOB

SITE CLEAN AND SAFE AT ALL TIMES, ALONG w/ A BROOM / VACUUM FINISH AT THE END OF
EACH WORKING DAY.

19.TRANSITION OF DIFFERENT FLOORING MATERIALS AT DOORWAYS SHALL SHALL BE
FLUSH AND OCCUR AT CENTERLINE OF DOORS TYPICALLY.

20PAINT ALL WALL SURFACES, DOOR FRAMES, WINDOW FRAMES, BULKHEADS AND
CEILINGS IN ROOMS WHERE INDICATED ON ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE. PAINT BEHIND ALL

IOVEABLE ITEMS ADJACENT TO WALLS RECEIVING PAINT AND RELOCATE ITEMS. ALL NEW

PAINTING SHALL INCLUDE (1) ONE COAT PRIMER AND (2) TWO COATS OF PAINT (UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE).

21ALL WEATHER - EXPOSED SURFACES SHALL HAVE A WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO
PROTECT THE INTERIOR WALL COVERING AND EXTERIOR OPENINGS SHALL BE FLASHED IN

LICH A MANNER AS TO MAKE THEM I

b RK INGLURES ALL LAROR, MATERIALS, ANDEQUIPMENY TO BUILDAFINISH, A
(6VID! F. cE s TS EO!

LOCATED WITHIN AN EXISTING WAREHOUSE BUILDING.

THE WORK SHALL INCLUDE ALL ITEMS REQUIRED AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS, ALL ELECTRICAL SYSTEWS,

AND EQUIPMENT ARE TO BE INCLUDED FOR A COMPLETE OPERATING SYSTEM WITH

COORDINATION AND INSTALLATION INCLUDED.

INTERIOR:
NEW OPEN OFFICE, PRIVATE OFFICES, CONFERENCE ROOM, RESTROOMS, GAME

ROOM, BREAK ROOM, KITCHENETTE, NEW EXIT DOOR, STAIRS & LANDING, UTILITY
'STORAGE SERVER ROOM, |.T. REPAIR SHOP IN THE BASEMENT. NEWS. EXISTING
LIGHTING FIXTURES/ OUTLETS AND SWITCHES, NEW PAINT.

R
NEW EXTERIOR EXIT DOORS, CONCRETE ACCESSIBLE RAMP, RE-STRIPING EXISTING
ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS & EXISTING STANDARD PARKING STALLS.

THE PROJECT IS A REMODEL OF AN EXISTING NON-SPRINKLERED CONSTRUCTION TYPE I8 BUILDING.
PREVIOUSLY, THERE WAS A BUSINESS USE ON THE FIRST FLOOR AND AN ENTERTAINMENT / ASSEMBLY
USE ON THE BASEMENT FLOOR (INDOOR GO-CART RACEWAY). THE BASEMENT LEVEL WALLS AND CEILING
ARE CONCRETE. THE FIRS]
WALLS AS WELL. WITH THE NEW T
WILLNOT BE USED. OTHER THAN A SMALL A
THE BASEMENT SPACE WILL LIE DORMANT. THE FI ROUP AND MEZZANINE
LEVEL LE, BUSINESS, WILLREMAIN THERE 5 ASMALL (1023 5] GAME ROOM ON'THE FRST FLOOR FOR
EMPLOYEE USE ON
WE WILL CLASSIFY THE BUILDING AS MIXED-OCCUPANCY / SEPARATED USES. WE WILL USE THE
ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE.
MIXED OCCUPANCIES PER $06.2.2 REQUIRES SECTION 508.4.2 BE COMPLIED WITH FOR SEPARATED
OCCUPANCIES. SECTION 5 STORY, THE BUILDING AREA SHALL BE SUCH THAT THE SUM OF
CE RATIOS OF FHE ACTUAL BUILDING AREA OF EACH OCCUPANCY DIVIDFD 2 THE ALLOWABLE
BUILDING AREA OF EACH SEPARATED OCCUPANCY NOT EXCEED 1 (ACTUAL / ALLOWABLE < OR = 1). NONE
(OF THE SPACES EXCEED 1, THEREFORE COMPLIES.
AREAS:

+ BASEMENT ACTUAL AREA

« FIRST FLOOR = 16,690 SF

« MEZZANINE (CONSIDERED TO BE PART OF FIRST FLOOR) = 1,740 SF
BASEMENT RATIOS:

« BUSINESS = 592 SF / 19,000 = 031 THEREFORE COMPLIES.

UNUSED / STORAGE = 14,910 SF / 17,500 = .852 THEREFORE COMPLIES.

FIRST FLOOR:

 BUSINESS 5‘79355/19000: 03048 THEREFORE COMPLIES,

« ASSEMBLY = 1,023 SF / 9,500 =. 107 THEREFORE COMPLIES.

« WAREHOUSE / STORAGE sAnsF/ﬂ 500 =366 THEREFORE COMPLIES.
MEZZANINE (PER 505.2) IS CONSIDERED A PART OF THE STORY BELOW BUT SHALL NOT CONTRIBUTE TO
THE BUILDING AREA OR NUMBER OF STORIES. IT IS TO BE LESS THAN 1/3 THE AREA THE SPACE THEY ARE
LOCATED IN. TOTAL AREA OF °1 FLOOR = 16,690 SF. ALLOWABLE AREA OF MEZZANINE IS 5,563 SF.
TOTAL AREA OF MEZZANINE IS 1,740 SF THEREFORE COMPLIES.

7,045 5

TYPE I8 ALLOWABLE
PER TABLE 504.3, HEIGHT LIITATION IS 55'. THE EXISTING BUILDING IS LESS THAN 25' TALL (FIELD
VERIFY FOR PRECISE MEASUREMENTS),

THEREFORE
COMPLES.

= PERTABLE 504.4, FLOOR LIMITATION IS: 3 STORIES. EXISTING IS 2 STORIES INCLUSIVE OF A ONE
STORY BASEMENT BELOW GRADE PLANE, THEREFORE COMPLIES.

« PERTABLE 506.2, AREA LIMITATION IS: 19,000 SF. WITH INCREASE FOR FRONTAGE, AREA
LIMITATION I5 28,500 {I1-B) FOR BUSINESS USE (MOST RESTRICTIVE) USE:

PROPOSED TENANT IMPROVEMENT / ALTERATION

CURRENT CODES CONSTRUCTION FOR AN OFFICE BUILDING
BUILDING CODE 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)

PLUMBING CODE 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)

MECHANICAL CODE 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
ELECTRICAL CODE 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
ENERGY CODE 2018 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
FIRE /LIFE SAFETY CODE 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)

2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
(TITLE 24, PART 2)

ACCESSIBILITY CODE

ACCESSIBILITY

THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO COMPLY WITH ALL OF THE PROVISIONS SET
FORTH BY CHAPTER 118 OF THE 2019 CBC AND THE 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR
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T1.3__|ADA STANDARDS - ACCESSIBLE DESIGN PLAN
21 |BASEMENT - LIFE SAFETY PLAN
T22 _|FIRST FLOOR - LIFE SAFETY PLAN
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A62 _|ENLARGED RESTROOM, ELEVATIONS & DETAILS

A63_|INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A6 ~/[INTERIOR ELEVATIORS

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

1. BUILDING MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED ON SITE IN A MANNER AND LOCATION
APPROVED BY BOTH THE FIRE AND PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENTS.
CITY OF RIVERSIDE F.D. REQUIREMENT.

2. COMBUSTIBLE SCRAP MATERIALS AND SCRAP LUMBER SHALL BE PICKED UP ON A
DAILY BASIS, OR MORE FREQUENTLY, AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.
COMBUSTIBLE DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE ACCUMULATED WITHIN BUILDINGS PER CFC

OPEN BURNING IS PROHIBITED ANYWHERE ON THE SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION,
ALTERATION OR DEMOLITION PROJECTS, PER CFC 33043

UNPERMITTED WORK STATEMENT:

UNPERMITTED WORK TO BE DESIGN AS NEW WORK ACCORDANCE WITH 2019 CBC
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ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION ENLARGED DETAIL IDENTIFICATION P18 |PLUMBING - DOEMSTIC & VENT ISOMETRIC PLAN
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P-110__|PLUMBING - DETAILS
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E50

DETAIL DESIGNATION PROJECT REFERENCE A

SHEET REFERENCE NO. NORTH ARRO\

o
N
c

o

‘GRID LINE IDENTIFICATION PROJECT SYMBOL IDENTIFICATION

GRIDLNE G@  oooRNUMBER
PGEcTsUD
FACE O WINDOW NUMBER

q F MAS
ol CENTERLINE oF coLunn

®m‘+*

MATERIAL NAME / FINISH NAME
WALL TYPE

FIXTURE | EQUIPMENT TYPE
CEILING IDENTIFICATION

T-1——— MATERIAL DESIGNATION GRAPHIC NAME

HEIGHT REFERENCE
HOOM DENTIFIGATIO! PROJECT ANNOTATION IDENTIEICATION

€ cusTONER A\ REVISION | ADDENDUM NUMBER
OBBY-——— ROOM NAME

cvn MATERIAL FINISH

KEYNOTE NUMBER
v

E5N

ELECTRIGAL - PANEL S

ELECTRICAL - SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM & PANEL SCHEDULE
CHEDULE

E52

COMPLIANCE REPORTS 3

AME-RV200624

VIC

INITY MAP

CONTAC

iverside Engineering

SCALE:  As Noted

TITLE SHEET, PROJECT
INFORMATION &
GENERAL NOTES

SHEET

T11

DATE: 0624120

In no event shall any party, client or otherwise copy or use any of the [concepts, plans, drawings, specifications, designs, models, reports, photographs, computer software, surveys, calculations, construction and other data, documents, and processes produced by the Consultant in connection with the Project (the

“ Instruments of Service "

)for any purpose other than those noted above or in relation to any project other than the Project without the prior written permission of the Consultant RIVERSIDE ENGINEERING.
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EXPOSURE OF WORK STATEMENT:

ALL CONCEALED WORK INSTALLED WITHOUT PERMITS MUST BE EXPOSED
FOR INSPECTION TO THE SATISFACTION OF FIELD INSPECTOR. THIS INCLUDES
FOOTING, METHODS OF ATTACHMENT AND ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS,
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND INSULATION.

PR |

NN SO

WITH THE AHJ'S FIELD INSPECTOR THE MARKING AND.
UNCOVERING OF ANY AND ALL EXISTING WORK THE FIELD INSPECTOR MAY
DEEM NECESSARY IN ORDER TO DETERMINE - CONFIRMING OR DENYING - ITS
ADHERENCE TO THE CURRENT BUILDING CODE, WHETHER THROUGH
DESTRUCTIVE MEANS OR NOT.
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J
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UPON SUCH WORK BEING DESIGNATED AS NOT COMPLYING WITH THE
BUILDING CODE, IT IS THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
COMPLETE 'AS-BUILT DRAWINGS OF THE EXISTING DEFICIENCY AND BRING
THEM TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR DESIGN(S) TO
BE CREATED, REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AS
NEEDED PURSUANT TO THE REMEDIATION TO THE DEGREE AND EXTENT THE
AHJ REQUIRES.
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PROFESSIONAL SEAL :
D

MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION

EXIT SIGN ILLUMINATION

~

—~

'EXIT PLAN GENERAL NOTES

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

() KEYNOTES

REVISION LIST

12-14-22 Bldg PC

2-8-23 Bldg PC Corrections

1008.1 MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION

ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE MEANS OF EGRESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 1008.2.
UNDER EMERGENCY POWER , MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION 1008.3

10082 ILLUMINATION REQUIREDTHE MEANS OF EGRESS SERVING A ROOM OR SPACE
‘SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THAT THE ROOM OR SPACE IS OCCUPIED.

1008.2.1 ILLUMINATION LEVEL UNDER NORMAL POWER
THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOTCANDLE
(11 LUX) AT THE WALKING SURFACE.

1008.3 EMERGENCY POWER FOR ILLUMINATION
THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL NORMALLY BE
PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES' ELECTRICAL SUPPLY.

N

N N N NI

1013.3 EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED
1013.5 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN Federal Guidolinos
ACCORDANGE WITH UL 924 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS AND SECTION 1203, EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE
ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES,

Table 80311

1013.6 EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS focatien

1013.6.1 THROUGH 101363

YN~
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The entrances and _exits,

Wallmounted _llluminated 'EXITsign.

path of travel,

Wall and Celling materials shall not exceed the flame spread classification in CBS

Pivot or side-hinged swinging doors shall swing in the direction of egress travel where
serving a room or area containing an occupant load of 50 or more persons or a Group H
‘occupancy, where occurs.

and sanitary facilies, serving this
space shall be accossible to persons with disabilties per applicable State and

Refor to Reflocted Ceiling plan for
Eloctrical Dravings for spacifcations.

177,77 creusnon
YL/ 4. No Occupant Load

B support uses:
X824 Restrooms / Breakrooms

— orecnovorsoress

The required capacity of corridors shall be determined as specified in Section 1005.1, but
the minimurm width shall be not less than that specified in Table 1020.2.

D T N T S T S S i S G
2-ARATED SINGLE EXTINGUISHER - THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER IS 75 FEET PER CALIFORNIA FIRE

Fe p CODE TABLE 9063 (1)

(' ~TOBE MOUNTED AT 40" HIGH FROM FINISH FLOOR TO HANDLE
(| OF FIRE EXTINGUSHER
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CONTACT : Riverside Engineering

SCALE:  As Noted

MEZZANINE
LIFE SAFETY PLAN

MEZZANINE - LIFE SAFETY PLAN

SHEET

12.3

DATE: 06/24/20

In no event shall any party, client or otherwise copy or use any of the [concepts, plans, drawings, specifications, designs, models, reports, photographs, computer software, surveys, calculations, construction and other data, documents, and processes produced by the Consultant in connection with the Project (the * Instruments of Service ") for any purpose other than those noted above or in relation to any project other than the Project without the prior written permission of the Consultant RIVERSIDE ENGINEERING.




KEYNOTES

1. GENERAL (E) SURFACE DRAINAGE PATTERN, INCLUDING (E) ROOF DRAINAGE
LOAD TRANSFERRED TO GROUND LEVEL, IS TO REMAIN AS IS.

2. THIS IS A CONCEPTUAL SITE PLAN. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL.
ELEMENTS AND CONDITIONS ARE EXISTING.

3. VEHICULAR ACGESS DRIVES MUST BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAIHED Riverside
SERVIGEABLE THROUGHOUT GONSTRUCTION . .

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL ERECT AND MAINTAN BARRICADES, WARNNG SIGNS Engineering
AND TRAFFIC GONES PER LOGAL REQUIREVENTS, AGGESS TO DRIVEWAYS
70 6 MANTANED AT AL TIMES. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES SHALL CONSULTING ENGINEERS
5E APPROVED AND N PLAGE PRIOR TO ANY GONSTRUGTION ACTVITY

5. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP FOR PUBLIC FACILITIES TO CONFORM MEP
70 GITy STANDARD CONSTRUCTION SPECIIGATIONS

ARCHITECTURAL

RIVERSIDE (91) FREEWAY * USED B THE PUBLIC AND SURROUNDING RIGHT.OF WAY AREA OF THE STRUCTURAL

STREET PRIOR TO USE BY THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

7. THE SITE SHALL BE KEPT FREE OF FIRE HAZARDS FROM THE START OF ENERGY
TO FINAL INSPECTION. CONSULTANTS
8. THE G.C. SHALL IMPLEMENT A BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE STORMWATER
FOR ALL ACTIVITIES. Voice: 888.401.7483
9. THE G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR Email: Info@Riv-Eng.com
VINE STREET TO PERFORMING EXTERIOR WORK. CALL 811 BEFORE DIGGING, www.Riv-Eng.com
—_— — — — — — — — — — —_ _ — 10. G.C.TO VERIFY ANY ABRUPT CHANGE IN LEVEL EXCEEDING 1/2" EXISTING 11801Pierce St., Suite 200
CONCRETE SLAB/ASPHALT TRANSITION FROM ENTRY TO PUBLIC WAY/ Riverside, California 92505
ACGESS. G.C. TO PROVIDE GLEAR PATH OF TRAVEL (By Appointment Only)

o—8

PROPERTY LINE 261.00' 1

T ST revce G Sgarenc s e 1l

70 STRUCTURE
—— = 1 — - 13, THE G.C. 1S RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD VERIFY AND LOCATE ALL WET AND DRY
UTILITIES CORNECTION POINTS PRIOR TO ARY DEMOLITION OR
CONSTRUCTION. (LE. GAS, WATER AND SEWER, CLEANOUTS, ETC.)
14, G.C. TO VERIFY ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL TO HAVE WAX, 5% IN
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AND 2% MAX. CROSS SLOPE

{ 2042 480 500" 420

| (E) 3280 ; (E) 3280
BLDG. . - BLDG.
(NIC) (N.I.C.)

KEYNOTES

(E) ASPHALT PAVING TO REMAIN

(E) LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN

(E) CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON

(E) CONCRETE PUBLIC SIDEWALK

630

e et

240"

(E) TREE/ LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN

(E) POWER/ UTILITY POLE TO REMAIN

21
53 PRy Ry

e
(oY Beo
TR c e
(E) PARKING RE-STRIPING SPACE, 9X 18 TYP.

(Ey 6" CONCRETE cuwa

T AR
(w coNc mw & LANDING
e

A
RESTRIPE 4 THIOK PARKING STALL STRIPING PER GITY STANDARDS

BP-2021-09222

DMCG, INC.

PROPERTY LINE 163,52

5 ~ (
S > e 7
) (E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING RE-STRIPE

(E) 6" HIGH METAL FENCE/ BARRIER WALL TO REMAIN
(N) 4" WHITE DIAGONAL (45 DEG) STRIPING AT 36" O.C.

278"

(E) METAL
BLDG. 152 14" - A . " o0 | o0, o0, 90 + + + -+
3,366 S.F. e

(N.I.C.)

(N) PATH OF TRAVEL TO ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE.

Fe281 172" (MAX 5% IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AND 2% MAX. CROSS SLOPE)

(N) STANDARD PARKING SPACE, 9 X 18' PER CITY STANDARD, TYP.

(N) 4" THICK PARKING STALL STRIPING PER CITY STANDARDS

0t

(N) 3" ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING Of 6" CLASS I| AGGREGRATE BASE
O/ EXISTING COMPACTED GRADE

180"

OFFICE REMODELS
3230 VINE STREET, RIVERSIDE, CA 92507

Project For

(E) 3" CONCRETE BENCH & SCULPTURE TO REMAIN A

PROVIDE 12 (N) 12" HIGH WHITE LETTERS PAVEMENT MARKING
CLEAN AIRI VANPOOLI EV-. LOWER EDGE OF THE LAST WORD ALIGNS Wi TH| :
END OF THE STALL STRIPPING AND IS VISIBLE BENEATH A PARKED VEHICLE PROFESSIONAL SEAL :

B

PROPERTY TABULATION

|

|

|
7

LoT size: 41,459 SQ.FT.
BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 24,354 5Q.FT
LOT COVERAGE: 546%

PAVING © PAVING

240"

T i G
T~ T~ (N) STANDARD PARKING STALL = 135-0" e~ +10-10"

Fropnos | REVISION LIST

PARKING ANALYSIS

60

BUSINESS (B-1)

- FIRST FLOOR: 3,292 @ 1/ PER 2,00 SF 17 STALLS

f—
€]
®
®
®
o0
®
A

- MEZZANINE: 1200 @ 1/PER200SF= 6 STALLS

= AME-RV200624

~ PROPERTY L

26100 STORAGE ($-1)
4 STALLS

- FIRST FLOOR: 7,363 @ 1/ PER 2,000 SF .
- BASEMENT: 17254 @ 1/PER2000SF = O STALLS CONTACT : Riverside Engineering

e e T T e T T T T R

COORDINATE WITH THE AHJS FIELD INSPECTOR THE MARKING AND

UNCOVERING OF ANY AND ALL EXISTING WORK THE FIELD INSPECTOR MAY SCALE:  As Noted

DEEM NECESSARY IN ORDER TO DETERMINE - CONFIRMING OR DENYING - ITS
ADHERENCE TO THE CURRENT BUILDING CODE, WHETHER THROUGH
DESTRUCTIVE MEANS OR NOT.

WAREHOUSE (5-1)
- FIRST FLOOR: 2,580 @ 1/ PER 2,000 SF = 28TAUS PARTIAL

SITE PLAN

A

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING STALLS - asstaus
UPON SUGH WORK BEING DESIGNATED AS NOT COMPLYING WITH THE A

EXPOSURE OF WORK STATEMENT:

ALL CONCEALED WORK INSTALLED WITHOUT PERMITS MUST BE EXPOSED
FOR INSPECTION TO THE SATISFACTION OF FIELD INSPECTOR. THIS INCLUDE
FOOTING, METHODS OF ATTACHMENT AND ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS,
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND INSULATION.

BUILDING CODE, IT IS THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO (N)9'x 18' STANDARD PARKINGS = 15STAUS
COMPLETE 'AS-BUILT DRAWINGS OF THE EXISTING DEFICIENCY AND BRING
THEM TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR DESIGN(S) TO
BE CREATED, REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AS
HEEDED PURSUANT TO THE REMEDIATION TO THE DEGREE AND EXTENT THE
AHJ REQUIRES.”

SEE SHT# AS1.1

MATCH LINE

N) SECURED BICYCLEPARKNGRACK = 1RACK
NORTH ™

(N) DESIGNATED CLEAN AIR PARKING STALLS = 12 STALLS

P I S

\,»\,\.\,\,\Aﬁ.§

TOTAL PARKING STALLS PROVIDED = 92STALLS SHEET
R N N N N N NN N N NN N N N

AS1.2

150" DATE: 06/24/20

PARTIAL SITE PLAN

1

In no event shall any party, client or otherwise copy or use any of the [concepts, plans, drawings, specifications, designs, models, reports, photographs, computer software, surveys, calculations, construction and other data, documents, and processes produced by the Consultant in connection with the Project (the * Instruments of Service ") for any purpose other than those noted above or in relation to any project other than the Project without the prior written permission of the Consultant RIVERSIDE ENGINEERING.




KEYNOTES

1. GENERAL (E) SURFACE DRAINAGE PATTERN, INCLUDING (E) ROOF DRAINAGE
LOAD TRANSFERRED TO GROUND LEVEL, IS TO REMAIN AS IS.

2. THIS IS A CONCEPTUAL SITE PLAN. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL.
ELEMENTS AND CONDITIONS ARE EXISTING.

3. VEHICULAR ACGESS DRIVES MUST BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAIHED Riverside
SERVIGEABLE THROUGHOUT GONSTRUCTION . .

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL ERECT AND MAINTAN BARRICADES, WARNNG SIGNS Engineering
AND TRAFFIC GONES PER LOGAL REQUIREVENTS, AGGESS TO DRIVEWAYS
70 6 MANTANED AT AL TIMES. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES SHALL CONSULTING ENGINEERS
5E APPROVED AND N PLAGE PRIOR TO ANY GONSTRUGTION ACTVITY

5. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP FOR PUBLIC FACILITIES TO CONFORM MEP
70 GITy STANDARD CONSTRUCTION SPECIIGATIONS

ARCHITECTURAL

RIVERSIDE (91) FREEWAY * USED B THE PUBLIC AND SURROUNDING RIGHT.OF WAY AREA OF THE STRUCTURAL

STREET PRIOR TO USE BY THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

7. THE SITE SHALL BE KEPT FREE OF FIRE HAZARDS FROM THE START OF ENERGY
TO FINAL INSPECTION. CONSULTANTS
8. THE G.C. SHALL IMPLEMENT A BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE STORMWATER
FOR ALL ACTIVITIES. Voice: 888.401.7483
9. THE G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR Email: Info@Riv-Eng.com
VINE STREET TO PERFORMING EXTERIOR WORK. CALL 811 BEFORE DIGGING, www.Riv-Eng.com
—_— — — — — — — — — — —_ _ — 10. G.C.TO VERIFY ANY ABRUPT CHANGE IN LEVEL EXCEEDING 1/2" EXISTING 11801Pierce St., Suite 200
CONCRETE SLAB/ASPHALT TRANSITION FROM ENTRY TO PUBLIC WAY/ Riverside, California 92505
ACGESS. G.C. TO PROVIDE GLEAR PATH OF TRAVEL (By Appointment Only)
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70 STRUCTURE
—— = 1 — - 13, THE G.C. 1S RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD VERIFY AND LOCATE ALL WET AND DRY
UTILITIES CORNECTION POINTS PRIOR TO ARY DEMOLITION OR
CONSTRUCTION. (LE. GAS, WATER AND SEWER, CLEANOUTS, ETC.)
14, G.C. TO VERIFY ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL TO HAVE WAX, 5% IN
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AND 2% MAX. CROSS SLOPE
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Fe281 172" (MAX 5% IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AND 2% MAX. CROSS SLOPE)

(N) STANDARD PARKING SPACE, 9 X 18' PER CITY STANDARD, TYP.
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PROVIDE 12 (N) 12" HIGH WHITE LETTERS PAVEMENT MARKING
CLEAN AIRI VANPOOLI EV-. LOWER EDGE OF THE LAST WORD ALIGNS Wi TH| :
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LoT size: 41,459 SQ.FT.
BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 24,354 5Q.FT
LOT COVERAGE: 546%

PAVING © PAVING

240"
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PARKING ANALYSIS
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BUSINESS (B-1)

- FIRST FLOOR: 3,292 @ 1/ PER 2,00 SF 17 STALLS

f—
€]
®
®
®
o0
®
A

- MEZZANINE: 1200 @ 1/PER200SF= 6 STALLS

= AME-RV200624

~ PROPERTY L

26100 STORAGE ($-1)
4 STALLS

- FIRST FLOOR: 7,363 @ 1/ PER 2,000 SF .
- BASEMENT: 17254 @ 1/PER2000SF = O STALLS CONTACT : Riverside Engineering

e e T T e T T T T R

COORDINATE WITH THE AHJS FIELD INSPECTOR THE MARKING AND

UNCOVERING OF ANY AND ALL EXISTING WORK THE FIELD INSPECTOR MAY SCALE:  As Noted

DEEM NECESSARY IN ORDER TO DETERMINE - CONFIRMING OR DENYING - ITS
ADHERENCE TO THE CURRENT BUILDING CODE, WHETHER THROUGH
DESTRUCTIVE MEANS OR NOT.

WAREHOUSE (5-1)
- FIRST FLOOR: 2,580 @ 1/ PER 2,000 SF = 28TAUS PARTIAL

SITE PLAN

A

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING STALLS - asstaus
UPON SUGH WORK BEING DESIGNATED AS NOT COMPLYING WITH THE A

EXPOSURE OF WORK STATEMENT:

ALL CONCEALED WORK INSTALLED WITHOUT PERMITS MUST BE EXPOSED
FOR INSPECTION TO THE SATISFACTION OF FIELD INSPECTOR. THIS INCLUDE
FOOTING, METHODS OF ATTACHMENT AND ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS,
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND INSULATION.

BUILDING CODE, IT IS THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO (N)9'x 18' STANDARD PARKINGS = 15STAUS
COMPLETE 'AS-BUILT DRAWINGS OF THE EXISTING DEFICIENCY AND BRING
THEM TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR DESIGN(S) TO
BE CREATED, REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AS
HEEDED PURSUANT TO THE REMEDIATION TO THE DEGREE AND EXTENT THE
AHJ REQUIRES.”

SEE SHT# AS1.1

MATCH LINE

N) SECURED BICYCLEPARKNGRACK = 1RACK
NORTH ™

(N) DESIGNATED CLEAN AIR PARKING STALLS = 12 STALLS

P I S

\,»\,\.\,\,\Aﬁ.§

TOTAL PARKING STALLS PROVIDED = 92STALLS SHEET
R N N N N N NN N N NN N N N

AS1.2

150" DATE: 06/24/20

PARTIAL SITE PLAN

1

In no event shall any party, client or otherwise copy or use any of the [concepts, plans, drawings, specifications, designs, models, reports, photographs, computer software, surveys, calculations, construction and other data, documents, and processes produced by the Consultant in connection with the Project (the * Instruments of Service ") for any purpose other than those noted above or in relation to any project other than the Project without the prior written permission of the Consultant RIVERSIDE ENGINEERING.
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In no event shall any party, client or otherwise copy or use any of the [concepts, plans, drawings, specifications, designs, models, reports, photographs, computer software, surveys, calculations, construction and other data, documents, and processes produced by the Consultant in connection with the Project (the * Instruments of Service ") for any purpose other than those noted above or in relation to any project other than the Project without the prior written permission of the Consultant RIVERSIDE ENGINEERING.
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In no event shall any party, client or otherwise copy or use any of the [concepts, plans, drawings, specifications, designs, models, reports, photographs, computer software, surveys, calculations, construction and other data, documents, and processes produced by the Consultant in connection with the Project (the * Instruments of Service ") for any purpose other than those noted above or in relation to any project other than the Project without the prior witten permission of the Consultant RIVERSIDE ENGINEERING.




DEMOLITION - GENERAL NOTES

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND - DEMO

CODES AND STANDARDS:
DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITHTHE %
LANDLORD, CITY, STATE AND FEDERAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR (G.C.) SHALL PROCURE ALL CITY AND STATE
PERMITS AND LICENSES AND PAY ALL CHARGES AND FEES UNLESS
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

SITE INVESTIGATION:

THE G.C. SHALL VISIT THE SITE TO DETERMINE THE FULL EXTENT OF ALL
THE WORK AND ANY OTHER MATTERS THAT, IN ANY WAY, MAY AFFECT
THE WORK. FAILURE OF THE G.C. TO FAMILIARIZE THEMSELF WITH ALL
AVAILABLE INFORMATION CONCERNING CONDITIONS WILL NOT RELIEVE
THEM FROM FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY EXCESS IN THE COST OF
THE WORK. IMMEDIATELY UPON COMPLETION OF DEMOLITION, ALL
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE CHECKED FOR
DISCREPANCIES. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES IMMEDIATELY TO THE
ARCHITECT. ANY UNNOTED EXISTING CONDITIONS WHICH MAY CONFLICT 7.
WITH THE PROPOSED OF NEW WORK AND MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION,
RE-LOCATION OR REMOVAL SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AND REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

DEMOLITION

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, NO ALTERATION OF THE LANDLORD's
BUILDING STRUCTURE IS ALLOWED. OPERATIONAL PROCEDURES SHALL
BE OPTIONAL AT THE G.C/s DISCRETION AS LONG AS THE PROCEDURES
DO NOT DELAY THE APPROVED WORK SCHEDULE OR COMPROMISE
‘SALVAGE REQUIREMENTS.

COORDINATE ANY DEMOLITION REQUIREMENTS AND PROVISIONS WITH
THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK. NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IMMEDIATELY IF ANY UNFORESEEN HAZARDS
ARE DISCOVERED PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF DEMOLITION,

C. SHALL NOT DEMOLISH ANY LOAD BEARING AND SHEAR WALLS AND
ANY CONSTRUCTION THAT WILL COMPROMISE THE FULL STRUCTURAL
INTEGRITY OF THE EXISTING SPACE AND BUILDING. G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE
TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY STRUCTURAL CONCERNS.
DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION,

REMOVE ALL EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITIONS, DOORS AND DOOR

AMES DENOTED FOR DEMOLITION. REMOVE ALL MILLWORK,
EQUIPMENT, ETC. ATTACHED TO PARTITIONS SCHEDULED FOR
DEMOLITION

&8 REMOVE ALL FLOOR FINISHES AS SCHEDULED FOR REMOVAL, PREPARE
FLOOR FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW FLOORING MATERIAL PER
MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDATIONS. G.C. MAY NEED TO PERFORM A
MOISTURE TEST PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION / NEW FLOORING
INSTALLATION WHERE REQUIRE.

REFER TO THE SCOPE OF NEW WORK IN THE DRAWINGS FOR ANY

IPMENT, DUCTWORK, REGISTERS, ETC. ENCOUNTERED DURING
DEMOLITION NOT SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN
WRITING OF ANY ABANDONED AND / OR NOT USED EQUIPMENT,
FIXTURES, DUCTWORK, REGISTERS, ETC,

10. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL FIXTURES AND HANGING RAILS UNLESS
NOTED TO BE RE-USED. SEE NEW FIXTURE PLAN AND NEW REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN FOR ALL EXISTING FIXTURES AND DEVICES DENOTED TO
BE RE-USED AND RE-LOCATED.

REPLACE OR RE-LOCATE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL CODES, AL FIRE
'SUPPRESSION AND FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION
WORK. MAINTAIN INTEGRITY OF FIRE SUPPRESSION AND FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM,

10N OF SERVICES:
G.C. TO COORDINATE WITH VENDORS TO
ANY AND ALL COMPUTER AND PHONE HARDWARE.

EXISTING SERVICES THAT WILL BE DISRUPTED BY CONSTRUCTION WORK
HALL BE RE-ROUTED AS NECE: OVIDE TEMPORARY
CONTINUATION OF SERVICE. DISCONNECTED SERVICES SHALL BE
PLUGGED AND SEALED IN SAFE AND APPROVED MANNER
REMOVE ALL EXISTING SPEAKERS, CAVIERA DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT
15. RE-USE EXISTING ELECTRICAL DEVICES, OUTLETS, TELEPHONE AND
DATA JACKS AND THERMOSTATS: MODIFY EXISTING WIRING AS
REQUIRED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION OR, IF NOT REQUIRED, TERMINATE
EAREST PANEL OR SOURCE ABOVE CEILING,
THE G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD VERIFY AND LOCATE ALL WET AND
DRY UTILITIES CONNECTION POINTS PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION OR
CONSTRUCTION. (LE. GAS, WATER AND SEWER, CLEAN OUTS, ETC.

AND RECONNECT

CLEAN UP.
14. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE THE AREA OF WORK AND AREAS
AFFECTED BY WORK IN A CLEAN CONDITION, SATISFACTORY TO LOGAL

AUTHORITIES AND THE ARCHITECT. WHERE APPLICABLE, THE G.C. SHALL
REPAIR, REPLACE, PATCH AND MATCH ANY ADJACENT TENANT WALL,
LOBBY FLOORING, ETC., TO THE SATISFACTION OF INVOLVED PARTIES
DAMAGED BY THE DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.

PROVIDE TRASH CONTAINER AS REQUIRED AT LOCATION TO SUIT
REQUIREMENT. REMOVE DEBRIS DAILY AND HAUL AWAY FROM THE SITE
AT TIME CONVENIENT TO TENANT.

ALL REMOVED MATERIALS, NOT OTHERWISE DESIGNATED, AND ALL
DEBRIS BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR, WHO SHALL
REMOVE THEM FROM THE SITE AND SALVAGE / RECYCLE ACCORDING TO
TENANT PROTOCOL.

PROVIDE A SMOOTH, NEAT, CONTINUOUS APPEARANCE WHERE DEMO
WORK MEETS ADJACENT (E) WORK. REMOVE (E) FINISHES AS REQUIRED
TO PROVIDE NEAT, STRAIGHT SEAMS AND TRANSITIONS BETWEEN (E)
AND MATCHING NEW FINISHES. PREPARE (E) FLOORS, WALLS, AND
CEILING ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FINISHES,

(E)DOOR TOBE
REMOVED
(E) WALL TO BE
REMOVED

(E) FIXTURE TO BE
REMOVED / RE-LOCATED

(E) DOOR TO REMAIN

(E) EXTERIOR WALL
TO REMAIN

(E) INTERIOR
PARTITION TO REMAIN

DEMO FLOOR PLAN -
KEYNOTES

TO RECEIVE (N) FINISH
(E) (NON-BEARING, NON SHEAR) PARTITION WALL TO BE REMOVED

(E) DOOR AND FRAME TO BE REMOVED

(E) WINDOW & FRAMIE TO REMAIN
(E) ROLL-UP DOOR TO REMAIN
(E) RESTROOM PLUMBING FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES TO BE REMOVED

REMOVE (E) FLOOR FINISHES AND PREPARE SURFACE AS REQUIRED TO

5] (E)FLOOR FINISHES TO REVAIN, PATCH, REPAIR AND PREPARE SURFAGE
AS REQUIRED TO LOOK LIKE NEW

(E) STRUCTURAL COLUMN TO REMAIN PREPARE SURFACE AS REQUIRED
TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH

(E) STAIRS AND LANDING ABOVE TO ABANDONED MEZZANINE TO REMAIN.

(E) LADDER FROM GROUND LEVEL TO STAIR LANDING TO BE REMOVED.
WITH NEW STAIRS AND OPENING FROM BASEMENT LEVEL.

(E) MEZZANINE ABOVE TO REMAIN

A B B E ® G 3 L
10 1
(€ GARAGE
(E) DOOR TO REMAIN
‘ ‘ el
5 T o rhy i E— f e o e o {
m “ | o
I Lk |
e e =
L= R =
N7 7 = REGENE N Fi
! =
| [
o= ° —
I
I
|
- - o L
.;\
0 — — £ — — — —
(® oPEN (8 open >
WAREHOUSE WAREHOUSE
£
3 — — € — — — — =
=
Bo2
i 288
[opiy
Imz
| €28
! < E z
I EE =
w o
= z
| | & bt
2 — — T — T 3 —
n
rve. i rve.
—1
1 T ) - —— T TIT T T 1T n T T T T T T T T
N

NOTE.
ALL EXISTING MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND
PLUMBING TO BE REMOVED AND/ OR REROUTED
PER NEW FLOOR AND REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

DEMOLITION - FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE
118" = 10"

() WALL TO REMAIN. PATCH, REPAIR AND PREPARE SURFACE AS REQUIRED

Riverside
Engineering
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
MEP
ARCHITECTURAL
STRUCTURAL
ENERGY
CONSULTANTS

Voice: 888.401.7483
Email: Info@Riv-Eng.com
‘www.Riv-Eng.com
11801Pierce St., Suite 200
Riverside, California 92505
(By Appointment Only)

BP-2021-09222

DMCG, INC.
OFFICE REMODELS

3230 VINE STREET, RIVERSIDE, CA 92507

Project For

PROFESSIONAL SEAL :

REVISION LIST

12-14-22 Bldg PC

2:8-23 Bldg PC Corrections

AME-RV200624

CONTACT : Riverside Engineering

SCALE:  As Noted

DEMOLITION
FLOOR PLAN

SHEET

AD1.1

DATE: 06/24/20

In no event shall any party, client or otherwise copy or use any of the [concepts, plans, drawings, specifications, designs, models, reports, photographs, computer software, surveys, calculations, construction and other data, documents, and processes produced by the Consultant in connection with the Project (the * Instruments of Service ") for any purpose other than those noted above or in relation to any project other than the Project without the prior written permission of the Consultant RIVERSIDE ENGINEERING.




GENERAL NOTES £

‘SEE EQUIPMENT PLAN AND SCHEDULE FOR EQUIPMENT INFORMATION

SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR SOFFIT AND LIGHTING INFORMATION A2.1 —

NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR it 1
e honomans. | | RIVETSiAE

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENGE OVER SCALE ON THE Enagineerin g
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. DO NOT EVER SCALE DRAWNGS.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FAGE OF FINISHED WALL (GWE) TO FACE OF
FINISHED WALL (GWB), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. M E P
s AL ARTICLES, MATERIAL SHALLBE

APPLIED, INSTALLED, RECTED, CL | ARCHITECTURAL

T AN Ok
CP STRUCTURAL
f
|

AND/OR INSTRUCTIONS,

ALL WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN A MANNER ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENERGY
ARGHITECT AND OWNER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THE GENERAL CONSULTANTS
CONTRAGTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND PAY ALL LABOR, MATERIALS

EQUIPMENTS, TOOLS, CONSTRUGTION EQUIPMENT, MACHINERY, Voice: 838.401 7483
TRANSPORTATION AND OTHER SERVICES AND FACILITIES NECESSARY FOR Emait Inf

PROPER AND TIMELY EXEGUTION OF WORK. g
— www.Riv-En
THE CONTRACTOR WARRANT TO THE OWNER AND TO THE ARCHITECT THAT 11801Pierce St., Suite 200
ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FURNISHED UNDER THE CO

REW UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, AXD TUAT ALL WORKS STALL BEAS Riverside. Colifomia 92505
SPECIFIED AND FREE OF DEFECTS, (By Appointment Only)

[ERErS [ERER [y [y [y ey T [y [T

Riv-Eng.com

|
;

_® ®
| |
| |

(E) GARAGE
T2 ()

‘ NOT IN CONTRACT ‘
| |

ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS AT DRYWALL PARTITION AND FURRING TO HAVE
‘ METAL CORNER BEADS SPACKLE AND SMOOTH.
|

@

PROVIDE DIAGONAL BRACING TO STRUCTURE ABOVE ALL NEW DOORS,
GLAZING HEADS AND JAMBS AS REQUIRED TO MAKE ASSEMBLY RIGID.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FINAL CLEAN UP OF
THE AREA OF WORK AND AREA AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION; TO INCLUDE
BUT NOT LIMITED TO FLOORS, MILLWORK, FIXTURES, ETC. FOLLOWING THE

" INSTALLATION OF THE MILLWORK

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATIONS FOR THE
WALL MOUNTED TELEVISIONS AND GRAPHIC SIGNAGE TO PROVIDE BLOCKING]
FOR MOUNTING.

ALL WET/PLUMBING WALLS ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH MOISTURE RESISTANT]
E e e GYP. BOARD. UNLESS TILE IS TO BE USED, THEN PROVIDE CEMENT BACKER

0

- D : 2
| 1
| :
| |
|
|
.‘_

L T

118

ALL PLUMBING WALLS ARE TO BE 6" METAL STUD FRAMING. PROVIDE
REQUIRED BLOGKING FOR WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES, GRAB BARS SHELVING
CABINETRY,

THERE SHALL BE NO PENETRATIONS TO A DEMISING WALL. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. IF PENETRATIONS ARE TO BE NOTED, THEN ALL
PENETRATIONS INCLUDING CONDUITS, PIPES, DUCTWORK, ETC. SHALL BE UL
RATED PER CURRENT CODE REQUIREMENTS.

£, a1 SF

WALL TYPES

(E) EXTERIOR WALL TO REMAIN

(E) INTERIOR WALL TO REMAIN

# 1SF
Ve

(E) 2 X WOOD STUD WALL TO REMAIN
g (N) 2¢WD. STUDS @ 16" O.C. w/ 5/8" GYP. BD. ON EACH SIDE

(N) 2 WD. STUDS @ 16" O.C. FULL-HT WALL wi 5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE

(N) 4" x 20GA. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. ! 5/8" GYP. BD. ON EA. SIDE

BP-2021-09222

DMCG, INC.

N
« ALL EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN. PATCH & REPAIR WALL AS REQUIRED, TYP.
+ PROVIDE 58" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. WHERE PUMEBING WALL OCCURS.
« PROVIDE WALL FINISHED PER INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, SHEET A8.2

KEYNOTES

(E) DOOR TO REMAIN. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

HALL

s

626 SF

(N) DOOR AND FRAME. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

e 1 Y
Ao

(N) TEMPERED GLASS AND FRAME DOOR. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

[4] (E) CONCRETE SLAB, PROVIDE CLEAN ROOM CLEAR EPOXY nmsnss

OFFICE REMODELS
3230 VINE STREET, RIVERSIDE, CA 92507

Project For

(E) PLYWOOD FLOOR PER ROOM FINISH PLAN|

T &
looooole]

[E] (E) SEAL WINDOW TO MATCH ADJACENT EXTERIOR WALL

(0 WALLLMOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER UNIT
MOUNT HANDLE AT +

[3] PROVIDE SIGNWITH 1 HIGH LETTERING STATING 'THS DOOR TO REMAI
UN-LOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED."

PROFESSIONAL SEAL :

s

g

[5] (€)STAIR & RAILING TO REMAIN

(E) WAREHOUSE
METAL BLDG
( NOT IN CONTRACT )

(N) MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT & PROTECTIVE CASE. SEE MECH. DRAWINGS

(E) ELECTRICAL PANEL. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWING

(E) STRUCTURAL COLUMN TO REMAIN

(N) EQUIPMENT REVISION LIST

(N) OFFICE FURNITURE. EURNISHED. AND INSTALLED BY OWNE 12-14-22 Bldg PC
URE.EYRY o 1422 Bldg

{(w TACTILE Ex1 SiGN. SEE LIFE & SAFETY PLAN 121, 122,72 3) 2:6-23 Bldg PC Corrections

SN
(NJINTERNATIONAL ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL

(E) MECHANICAL DUCTING ABOVE. SEE MECH. DRAWINGS

(E) TRUCK DOOR & HOUSING ABOVE

AME-RV200624

(N) INVERTER UNIT ABOVE. SEE MECH. DRAWINGS

CONTACT : Riverside Engineering

(N) BEAW CANOPY/ SOFFIT ABOVE

J IN-FILLED (E) TRUCK DOOR OPENING. EXTERIOR STUCCO FINISH, SCALE:  As Noted

o

COLOR TO MATGH ADJAGENT WALL

S‘M.—”_____________________, 45)}@@3@k@$@@§v\’v\ﬂ (N) FIRST
& QFOEPEENELUWE L FLOOR PLAN

(N METAL STAIR & RAILING. SEE ELEVATION 8 A6.4

PROPERTY LINE

B iy, Ry B i e e T EE E aw'X

EXPOSURE OF WORK STATEMENT:

ALL CONCEALED WORK INSTALLED WITHOUT PERMITS MUST BE EXPOSED
FOR INSPECTION TO THE SATIFACTION OF FIELD INSPECTOR. THIS INCLUDES
FOOTING, METHODS OF ATTACHMENT AND ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS,
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND INSULATION.

~,

VELERQLENEL SEEARIEA DI, A\
L

UNGOVERING OF ANY AND ALL EXISTING WORK THE FIELD INSPECTOR MAY UPON SUCH WORK BEING DESIGNATED AS NOT COMPLYING WITH THE BUILDING CODE, IT IS THE )NORTH
DEEM NECESSARY 11y ORDER 70 DETERMING « CONFIRMING OR DENVING . /Ts  GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO COMPLETE 'AS-BUILT DRAWINGS OF THE EXISTING
ADHERENCE TO THE CURRENT BUILDING CODE, WHETHER THROUGH DEFICIENCY AND BRING THEM TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR DESIGN(S) TO |4
DESTRUCTIVE MEANS OR NOT. BE CREATED. REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE BUILLDING DEPARTHENT AS NEEDED PURSUANT 0. | )
THE REMEDIATION TO THE DEGREE AND EXTENT THE AHJ REQUIRES.

LT e o e
(N) EXIT DOOR AND FRAME. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
{4) CONG. RAMP/ LANDING & RALING. SEE DETAL #4513 N SHEET
woomes g secorm s |
e — — BB v o o A1.1

) .. U-SHAPED BICYCLE RACK ATTAGHED TO GONG. PAVING 4.
(N) FIRST FLOOR PLAN ‘ &

P
|
S~

DATE: 06/24/20

R SN N g
In no event shall any party, client or otherwise copy or use any of the [concepts, plans, drawings, specifications, designs, models, reports, photographs, computer software, surveys, calculations, construction and other data, documents, and processes produced by the Consultant in connection with the Project (the * Instruments of Service ") for any purpose other than those noted above or i relation to any project other than the Project without the prior written permission of the Consultant RIVERSIDE ENGINEERING.



DOOR AND HARDWARE NOTES

FINISH SCHEDULE REMARKS

DOOR SCHEDULE

H

BACKERROD .

HOLLOW NETAL
F RAME BY
MANUFACTURER

PARTITION
WIDTH

|

DOOR TYPES

Project For :

FINISH NOTE
1 ALLNEW FRANGHISEE DOORS TOBE SOLD CORE DOORS, | SETH#. _ UTLITY/STORAGE Do0R SET#S: ENTRY/EXITNGDOOR (1) MARLITE ON WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD TO +48" HEIGHT AF F. NO.| ROOMNAME |[TYPE| SIZE | THK | MATL |FRAME |FINISH | HDW. | DETAI REMARKS
3 HN FBBI7O-4% x 44NRP USZ6D  STANLEY ENTRANGE EXIT SET wPANIC
B s HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES TO MATCH T Srorcroow  Goiamaresio e Sty HARDWARS BASEMENT
LOCKSET 'COMMERCIAL 1APPUED ‘F NOT EXIST) . .
s s GENERAL NOTES Riverside
T ALL Y6 T0 B PER LANDLORD AN FRANCHEEES 1 CYLNDER OWNERSTANDARD 625 BEST “DEAD LATGH HALL 5 wo | nm Ps 3 [rmararzmed
REQUIREMENTS - EXTERIOR DOORS AND SUITE 1 KICKPLATE K0050 10°X2" 60  TRMCO ~RIM PANIC DEVICE (KEY N :
ENTRANCES ALSO KEYED LIKE BLDG. MASTER LDWX X CSK B4E DOGGED). 1 AL GYPSUMBOARD TO BE 1" THICK TAPED AND SPACKLED, SANDED ANDREAOY 1T. REPAIR SHOP 5 wo [ Hm Ps 3 [meraramed Engineering
2. EGRESS DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE SINGLE - 3 :S&Es‘ﬂffczks :;;gg‘émzs ey ﬁ:mgg SET#: (1) EACH SLIDING DOOR FOR C SERVERROOM B | 30x7- wo HM. Ps 3 [11A81 & 128 (CONSULTING ENGINEERS
f;;‘;'i';ﬁé}:g‘é?‘sx;gi‘iﬁi@;:m:ﬁ;\i’ﬁ: SET #2__ CONFERENCE / OPEN OFFICE DOOR o EA:. 626 MFR: JOHNSON 2 PAINT COLOR TO BE AN OFF-WHITE OWNER SELECTED C} 004 TR REPATRHOR BN SN RO N WB I RE R T e e e e A —_—
2 DOUBLE RTS/03 105/HOBFI 689 DORMA 1010 N " 0" -
FROM FRANCHISEE SPACES AT ALL T 5 FARDWARE 4 PANT SHALL BE LIGHT GOLOR WITH REFL eor Tior | enRy-Ex W | 50x70 | 1@ | wo | W0 | P | 5 |15A81816AR1 PROVIDE KEY PADLOGK & PANIC HARDWARE < MEP
. MANUALLY OPERATED OR SURFAGE MOUNTED FLUSH CLOSERSET  180225PH &0 TRMCO - P F RPN I ARCHITECTURAL
BOLTS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED ON EGRESS DOOR 2 EnoRavE 4. ATALL DIVIDERS, CORNERS AND TRIM TO BE SEALED WITH CONTINUOUS SWALL G i h A
4. ALL DOOR AND WINDOW GLAZING SHALL BE 114" MINIMUM PUSIPATE  GERFY  USEZD ROCKWOOD SILICON BEAD ot T n | sowre | s | wo | mw | ps | s |romesssames STRUCTURAL
CLEAR TEMPERED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 4 FLOORSTOP  HEIGHT) 5. SEALERS MAY NEED TO REAPPLIED EVERY 6 MONTHS TO REMAIN EFFECTIVE. 35 0 . ENERGY
5. DOOR CLOSERS SHALL TAKE AT LEAST 5 SECONDS TO 1214 (MOUNTPER 626 TRIMCO (105) | BASEMENT ACCESS A | zoxro | rae wo HM. P5 1 [11a81 & 128 1] CONSULTANTS
& Alvoomswor caeieomt sosmemomero || T e A wnowouo Gog) | Touer Room o | e R Voice: 868.401.7483
= oice: 888.401.
REMAIN AS IS, REQUIRED) PRODUCTS D OO R AND WIN DOW N OTES (E) ELECT. ROOM A | 3Ox70 i) HM. PS 1 [11A81 & 1280 Email: Info@Riv-Eng.com
7. NEW DOORS SHALLBE LOGATED 5 FROM ADIAGENT WL | SET#2 MSC./OFFIEBOOR | ToLET Roow . wo | Am | Ps | 4 [wmerarases Riv-Eng.com
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, OR AS REQUIRED FOR 3 Hnces i 2 LEY 1. AFLOOR OR LANDING NOT MORE THAN 1/2" BELOW THE THRESHOLD IS REQUIRED ON sroraGe . wo | | es o o1 s rome 1180 Piorca St Suite 200
HARDWARE INSTALLATION. LOCKSET COMMERCIAL EACH SIDE OF AN EXIT DOOR Riverside, Califormia 92505
8. DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS AND OTHER RDWAF 2 PROVIDE SIGN WITH 1* HIGH LETTERS MEN'S RESTROOM c wo HM. Ps 4 [1AS1 & 128 (By i Only)
OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE AT AMAXIMUM HEIGHT OF | 1 CYLINDER OWNER STANDARD 626 BEST TOLET ROOM ) wo . b5 7 |1me1 & 1zmen PP
T e o e | 1 Saaoweer oo . TRANSOVITO READ THESE DOORS T0 REMAN UNLOGKED DURIG T Sonce s
DEVICES SHALL BE CAPABLE OF OPERATION WITH ONE DOOR 1229 SEREES GREY  TRIMCO OCCUPIED" TOILET RoOM 5 wo | nm Ps 4 [rumararzmed
HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT SILENCERS 3. EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR TOILET ROOM B woD HM. P5 4 11/A8.1 & 12/A8.1|
PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. Ser#4. restroow boos ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. FLUSHBOLTS —
Ty | 10 TOILET ROOM B wo HM. P5 4 [11/A8.1 & 12/A8.1|
9. ALL MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE OF A 3 FBB179-4% x 4% NRP US26D  STANLEY 2
SIDE SWINGING TYPE. ) QCL20E 4785 €25 STANLEY s SIGNS TOHAVE A TTERS. PROVIDELOWER [ (111)| WOMENSRESTROOM | C wo | HM 75 4 [rumerazmed
10. ALL DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS LOCKSET. COMMERCIAL VOL"GE EXIT SIGN WITH BACK-UP FOWER - REFER 0 ELECTR'C“ DRAWINGS. 112) | CONFERENCE ROOM E wo HM. PS5 - ELOING TEMPSRED GLASS DOOR:
WHERE SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE R INARE 2 & HARDWARE PER MANUFACTURER
1 CLOSURE asteArp o8 MA 5. SELF-CLOSING, TIGHT FITTING. 195 | conFerencE Room | A wo | hm s 3 limer e 1amed
PERSONS OR WHERE SERVING A HIGHHAZARD 1 Kok PLATE K000 102" 0 TRMCO 25
'OCCUPANCY. LDWX X CSK B4E 6. PROVIDE WEATHER STRIPPING AT HEAD, JAMB AND SILL. (114D | KITCHENETTE A WD HM. P-5 3 11/A8.1 & 12/A8.1)
11. THE MAXIMUM FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPENALLf 1 WALL BUMPER owv TRIMCO 1185
DOORS, 1 SOLID THRESHOLD PER DETAIL 7. EXTERIOR SWINGING DOORS - LOCKING HARDWARE SHALL BE KEY OPERATED FROM 15) | OFFICE A wo HM. s 3 [1ASA & 128
'SHALL NOT EXCEED FIVE POUNDS MAXIMUM SEESCER 1229 SERIES GREY  TRIMCO g:i:TUETRS:)cE, ‘A;!(?:(;;E:?ATED FROM THE INSIDE BY A DEVICE NOT PROHIBITED BY (116) | OFFICE A wD HM. P5 3 11/A8.1 & 12/A8.1)
NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL OPEN OUTWARD AND BE SELF CLOSING. 17| OPEN OFFICE A HM. PS5 3 11/48.1 & 12IA8.1)
HALL A wo | mm Ps 3 |imeraraned
5 GENERAL TO PROVIDE METAL DOOR FRAME ONLY.
oFFIcE A wo_ | mm Ps 3 |rmeratzmed
9. PROVIDE ANODIZED ALUMINUM THRESHOLD. (SET FLUSH TO FINISH FLOOR). OFFICE ry W M o5 3 1181 & 12881
10. PROVIDE ON DOORWAYS LEADING TO MEN'S TOILET FACILITIES, AN EQUILATERAL OFFICE A WD HM. P5 3 11/A8.1 & 12/A8.1
TRIANGLE, 114 THICK WITH EDGES 12" LONG AND A VERTEX POINTING UPWARD, AND.
ON WOMEN'S TOILET FACILITIES A CIRCLE 1/4" THICK AND 12" IN DIAMETER. SPECIFY OPEN OFFICE A wo HM. P 3 11/AB.1 & 121A8.4
THAT THESE GEOMETRIC SYMBOLS SHALL BE GENTERED ON THE DOOR AT A HEIGHT GAME ROOM B 5 WM | Am s B ROLLUP DOOR
OF 60" AND THEIR COLOR AND CONTRAST SHALL BE DISTINCTLY DIFFERENT FROM THE
coL ‘OF THE DOOR, PER 11 (d) TITLE 24 CAC. GAME ROOM G HM HM. P5 5 |15/A8.1 & 16/8.1] ROLL-UP DOOR
() WAREHOUSE A 3 |rmer s t2me
11. PROVIDE DOOR CLOSER. ® 018 128,
(E) WAREHOUSE F s SLIDING PANEL DOOR
12 SELF-CLOSING AND LEVER HARDWARE. (E) WAREHOUSE - EXIT| D 5 [15/A8.1 & 16/A8.1] PROVIDE KEY PAD LOCK, PANIC HARDWARE
13. PROVIDE HANDICAP IDENTIFICATION SYMBOLS. (E) WAREHOUSE - EXIT|_B 5 [15/A8.1 & 16/AB.1_PROVIDE KEY PAD LOCK, PANIC HARDWARE ~ n _
HALL #126 - EXIT D 5 11/A8.1 & 12/AB.1| PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE o w 2
T ey e oL 5 1 N w
(N) GARAGE - EXIT ) 5 |11/AB.1 & 12/A8.1] PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE b=2) - S
N L f D R T T -4
OFFIGE % 37 ket & ome ? Wl <
OFFICE A 3 [11As1812m81 ~ z [ ©
OFFICE A 3 |18 & 128 - L
. __PARTIION OFFICE A 3 [1ms1a12ms o — o B
PER SCHEDULE WIDTH OFFIcE A 3 [1meraramed o =5
7
: ; 7 OFFICE A 3 |rms1a12me " w =
# o
i 58" GYP. BD. " OFFICE A 3 [1ms1 & 12m8. 0 m =
€A, SIDE ]
" I DOOR - PER P POWDER ROOM A 3 |rmeratamed ]
E CEMENT SCHEDULE 8z GEO OFFICE A 5 [rmer s tame w
3 PLASTER 2 L =
o Savonor GEO OFFIcE A 5 [|mmeratane =
z o HEADER - PE — [
5 112 PLYWOOD
3 Gt STRUCT DRAWNGS w
[ 112" EA. L =
a SIDE (TYP.) =
EXT. SEALANT & A (T
@
D oS
o
SEAL:

WOOD AND GLASS
DOOR TYPE

'STANDARD RABBET

DOOR - PER SCHEDULE

16 GA HOLLOW

/
/ P, 58" GYPSUM BOARD
METAL FRAME EACH SIDE

INTERIOR DOOR JAMB

EXTERIOR

WALL BEYOND -

(N) THRESHOLD L

CONCRETE SLAB AN
=32

| \

INTERIOR

(E)/(N) DOOR

FINISHES
PER SCHEDULE

L |

T \

N

(E) CONCRETE
SLAB

DOOR-PER 58" -
SCHEDULE 74

HOLLOW METAL /

FRAME BY
MANUFACTURER
EXT. SEALANT &
BACKER ROD

DOUBLE 2X STUDS
PER STRUCT. DRAWINGS

5/8° GYPSUM BOARD
EACH SIDE

N

PARTITION
WIDTH

7/8° EXT. CEMENT PLASTER
SYSTEM O/ 172" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING

PARTITION
WIDTH

58" GYP. BD.
EA. SIDE

_—— EXTEND GYP. BD.
INTO FRAME 518" MIN.

JAMB ANCHOR

16 GA HOLLOW
METAL FRAME

STANDARD RABBET

DOOR - PER SCHEDULE

(E) NEW THRESHOLD

20

EXTERIOR DOOR JAMB

SCALE

16

3=

or

INTERIOR DOOR HEAD

PER SCHEDULE

PER SCHEDULE

PER SCHEDULE
7 E s
*
\m
£
b
35
2
£
&

>

WESTERN INTEGRATED
DOOR FRAME (BLACK)

PER SCHEDULE
< <

s

PER SCHEDULE

340
HARDWA?

s
4

o

WESTERN INTEGRATED
DOOR FRAME (BLACK)

| ALL GENDER ACCESSIBLE SIGN

LOCATION ON D

OOR AND BRAILLE

SIGN ON WALL ADJACENT TO
LATCH SIDE OF DOOR.

s # PER SCHEDULE
¥ 7
.
5 [N [t~ wesTERN
E INTEGRATED
DOOR FRAME
. (BLAGK)
~ N
\
C KoK PLATE
FLUSH DOOR

PER SCHEDULE
7 ’

s

PER SCHEDULE

s

b
ALUM & GLASS DOOR

‘GUIDE RAIL &
SLIDING DOOR

sl _ _ sL
TL AT T, it
Lt e
- TEMPERED
Glass .

(E) METAL ROLL-UP
TRUCK DOOR
&HOUSING

1

T =TEMPERED GLASS

| I T

REVISION LIST

A 12-14-22 Bldg PC Corrections
2\ 2823 Bldg PC Corrections

/3\ 22024 Ber e Comeirs

AME-RV200624

CONTACT : Riverside Engineering

SCALE:  AsNoted

DOOR SCHEDULE
HARDWARE NOTES

SHEET

A8.1

DATE: 06/24/20

In no event shall any party, client or otherwise copy or use any of the [concepts, plans, drawings, specifications, designs, models, reports, photographs, computer software, surveys, calculations, construction and other data, documents, and processes produced by the Consultant in connection with the Project (the * Instruments of Service ") for any purpose other than those noted above or in relation to any project other than the Project without the prior witten permission of the Consultant RIVERSIDE ENGINEERING.




Plotted: 6/12/2020 7:40 AM (hu le) File: x_vine_th_24x36.dwg

Riverside
Engineering
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
MEP
ARCHITECTURAL
STRUCTURAL
ENERGY
CONSULTANTS

Voice: 888.401.7483
o Email: Info@Riv-Eng.com

i www.Riv-Eng.com

o 11801Pierce St., Suite 200
Riverside, California 92505
| (By Appointment Only)

OPEN OFFICE

6097 SF

BP-2021-09222

DMCG, INC.

OFFICE REMODELS
3230 VINE STREET, RIVERSIDE, CA 92507

Project For :

PROFESSIONAL SEAL

In no event shall any party, client or otherwise copy or use any of the [concepts, plans, drawings, specifications, designs, models, reports, photographs, computer software, surveys, calculations, construction and other data, documents, and processes produced by the Consultant in connection with the Project (the
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